

HB1253\_L.003

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.HB12-1253 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 6, strike "2013, AND FOR YEARS  
2 COMMENCING ON".
- 3 Page 3, line 7, strike "OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2014," and substitute  
4 "2012,".
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "adjusted for inflation; AND".
- 6 Page 3, line 12, strike "2013:" and substitute "YEARS COMMENCING ON OR  
7 AFTER JANUARY 1, 2012:".
- 8 Page 4, line 1, strike "2013, AND FOR YEARS COMMENCING ON".
- 9 Page 4, line 2, strike "OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2014," and substitute  
10 "2012,".
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "AND".
- 12 Page 4, line 7, strike "2013:" and substitute "YEARS COMMENCING ON OR  
13 AFTER JANUARY 1, 2012:".
- 14 Page 5, line 3, strike "2013, AND FOR YEARS COMMENCING ON".
- 15 Page 5, line 4, strike "OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2014," and substitute  
16 "2012,".
- 17 Page 5, line 7, strike "EXCEPT THAT, FOR".
- 18 Page 5, strike line 8 and substitute "AND".
- 19 Page 5, line 9, strike "2013:" and substitute "YEARS COMMENCING ON OR  
20 AFTER JANUARY 1, 2012:".
- 21 Page 5, line 27, strike "2013, AND FOR YEARS COMMENCING ON".
- 22 Page 6, line 1, strike "OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2014," and substitute  
23 "2012,".



- 1 Page 6, line 4, strike "EXCEPT THAT, FOR 2014, THE AMOUNT".
- 2 Page 6, strike line 5 and substitute "AND".
- 3 Page 6, line 6, strike "2013:" and substitute "YEARS COMMENCING ON OR
- 4 AFTER JANUARY 1, 2012:".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

